### Immediate

No. EDN-B-Ga(17)-6/2016-IX Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education

From

10

The Principal Secretary (Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

The Director. Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001

Dated: Shimla-171002

25-9-2017

Subject:-

Regarding reports/matters relating to National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi.

Sir.

Lam directed to enclose herewith a copy of Letter No. Home-C(F)4-2.2015 dated 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 received from Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, on the subject cited above and to request you to kindly issue necessary directions to all concerned accordingly under infimation to this department.

Yougs faithfully,

Joint Secretary (Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No: As above:

Shimla:02 dated: 25<sup>rd</sup> September, 2017

Copy forwarded to Worthy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh in reference to the Letter No. Home-C(F)4-2/2015 dated 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

# 146473

Joint Secretary (Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

### **Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh**

Endst. No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2009- Imp. Instt. Dated Shimla - 171001 the 210 2017 Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. letter No.EDN-B-Ga(17)-6/2016-IX dated 25.09.2017 for information please.
- 2. The Addl.Director of Hr.Education, (School), H.P.
- 3. The JointDirector of Hr. Education ( Admn.), H.P. Terrent Frances
- 4. The Joint Director of Hr. Education, C-I / C-II, H.P.
- 12 OCT 2017 5. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 6. The OSD(C) / OSD(Skt.) Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 7. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.
- 8. The DDO, Directorate of Higher Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 9. All Deputy Directors / Assistant Directors, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 10. All the Principals of Govt. Degree Colleges / GCTE Dharamshala. SCERT Solan & Skt. in the H.P.
- 11. All the Deputy Directors of Hr. Education, H.P. with the remarks that to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.
- X12. All the Branch Officer / Superintendents, Directorate of Higher Education H.P. with the remarks that to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.
- 13. The Superintendent Computer Cell, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P with the remarks to upload the said orders on the deptt. Website.
- 14. The Chief Librarian, Center State Library Solan.
- 15. The NCC Group Commander, GP HQ, Shimla-4.
- 16. All the NCC units in the Pradesh, HP.
- 17. Guard File.

Alli'

**Director Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh

No. Home-C(F)4-2/2015 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home-C

То

All Admi	inistrative Secreta	ries to the (Education)
Governm	nent of H.P. Shimla	1-2
Dated	Shimla	19 <sup>H<sup>2</sup></sup> —September, 2017.

Dated Shimla

Subject:-

Reports/Matters relating to National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi.

Sir,

It has come to my notice that the orders/ directions of National Human Rights Commission are not being attended by the Departments seriously and rather being taken in a casual manner which is causing unnecessary embarrassment. In some cases the under-signed has been summoned for non-submission of reports to the Hon'ble National Human Rights Commission which is not appropriate. The compliance of the orders/directions so passed by the National Human Rights Commission ought to have been furnished within the stipulated period.

In view of above, all Administrative Secretaries are requested to issue directions to all concerned under their control to attend the orders/directions of National Human Rights Commission on priority basis and also to ensure furnishing of compliance reports well in time in future to avoid any adverse orders for want of compliance. Any lapse on this account deserves to be viewed seriously.

Yours faithfully,

22-9-17

00

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. September, 2017.

Endst.No. As above Dated

## Shimla

Copy for information and similar action is forwarder to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Director General of Prison SDA Complex, Kasumpti Shimla-171009.
- 2. All the District Magistrate, Himachal Pradesh.

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.